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PEDESTALS, pixel-wise charge info
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PEDESTALS, relative frequency of pixel charges

Fraction of >10 p.e. pulses
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Fraction of >10 p.e. pulses

Fraction of >30 p.e. pulses

PEDESTALS, relative frequency of pixel charges, camera averages
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COSMICS, relative frequency of pixel charges, camera averages

10° -
1071 4
1072

20 40 60 80 100 120

subrun index

100 ]
1071 4
102 E
1073 E

1 C - e P -

20 40 60 80 100 120

subrun index




y (m)

y (m)

Flat-field mean time (ns)

1.0 A

0.5 A

0.0 A

—0.5 A

—1.0 A

EngineeringCameraFramg|
T T T

-1 0 1
X (m)

Flat-field time std dev (ns)

1.0

0.5 A

0.0

—0.5 A

—1.0 A

EngineeringCameraFramg
T T

-1 0 1
X (m)

FLATFIELD, pixel-wise pulse time info

16.0 16.0

159 € 15,9

15.8 15.8 -

15.7 1

=
U1
~

15.6 1

=
o
(o)}

Flat-field mean time (ns)

15.5 1

=
Ul
U

0 500

1000
Pixel id

1500

1.150
1.15 -
1.1259
<
1.1003 1.1 -
©
1.0752
(%]
1.0502 1.05 1
s
1.0250
2
1.000z 1-007

0.975"

0.95 -

0 500

1000
Pixel id

1500

Number of pixels

Number of pixels

101 4
100
15.5 15.6 15.7 15.8 15.9 16.0
Flat-field mean time (ns)
102 E
10! E
100 _: II I T T II
0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15

Flat-field time std dev (ns)



y (m)

y (m)

FLATFIELD, pixel-wise pulse time relative to camera mean
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COSMICS, pixel-wise pulse time info for pixel charge > 1 p.e.
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COSMICS, image parameters

cog radial distribution
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COSMICS, image parameters
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number of muon rings per subrun
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